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ORDINANCE NO. 310 

CITY OF CRAIG 

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 1990-91 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF CRAIG, ALASKA: 

Section 1. Classification: This is a non-code ordinance. 

Section 2. Effective Date: This ordinance shall become 
effective upon adoption. 

Section 3. Adoption: The City of Craig 1990-91 Budget 
is hereby amended, re-appropriated and re-apportioned in accordance 
with the following schedule: 

GENERAL FUND REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES 

Administration 
Council 
Fire 
Parks & Recreation 
Library 
Police 
Schools 
Public Works 
Health 
Planning 
Transfer to Enterprise Fund 

Total 

ENTERPRISE FUND REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES 

Sewer 
Water 
Dock 
Harbors 
Garbage 

Total 

$424,890 
29,681 
45,382 
74,142 
39,355 

401,114 
152,000 
257,082 
70,238 
72,747 

113,223 

120,919 
144,999 

29,653 
64,002 

111,289 

$1,679,854 

1,679,854 

470,862. 

470,862 
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Section 4. All unexpended balances shall lapse as of June 30, 1991 

Section 5. The rate of levy on each dollar of taxable property 
shall remain as previously set at 6 mills. 

ADOPTED BY THE~L FOR THE CITY OF CRAIG, ALASKA this 
day of YJ4..,t~........_ , 1991 

ATTEST -
MAYOR DENNIS WATSON 


