## ORDINANCE NO. 310

## CITY OF CRAIG

## SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 1990-91

# BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF CRAIG, ALASKA:

Section 1. Classification: This is a non-code ordinance.

Section 2. <u>Effective Date</u>: This ordinance shall become effective upon adoption.

Section 3. Adoption: The City of Craig 1990-91 Budget is hereby amended, re-appropriated and re-apportioned in accordance with the following schedule:

#### GENERAL FUND REVENUES

\$1,679,854

## EXPENDITURES

Administration Council	\$424,890 29,681
Fire	45,382
Parks & Recreation	74,142
Library	39,355
Police	401,114
Schools	152,000
Public Works	257,082
Health	70,238
Planning	72,747
Transfer to Enterprise Fund	113,223

Total 1,679,854

## ENTERPRISE FUND REVENUES

470,862

## EXPENDITURES

Sewer	120,919
Water	144,999
Dock	29,653
Harbors	64,002
Garbage	111,289

Total 470,862

# Page 2 Ordinance # 310 City of Craig

Section 4. All unexpended balances shall lapse as of June 30, 1991 Section 5. The rate of levy on each dollar of taxable property

ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF CRAIG, ALASKA this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1991

shall remain as previously set at 6 mills.

ΔΨΨΕςΨ

HELEN GRAY - CITY CLERK

MAYOR DENNIS